505207256 11/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5254024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Execution			
ANDREA FAJDETIC	05/29/2017		
MAJA MATANOVIC SKUGOR	05/29/2017		
IVAYLO JIVKOV ELENKOV	05/26/2017		
GORAN KRAGOL	05/30/2017		
MIRJANA BUKVIC	05/26/2017		
ZORICA MARUSIC ISTUK	05/30/2017		
SANJA KOSTRUN	05/26/2017		
DINKO ZIHER	05/26/2017		
RENATA RUPCIC	05/29/2017		
KRISTINA BUTKOVIC	05/29/2017		
MARKO DUKSI	05/30/2017		
IVANA OZIMEC LANDEK	05/28/2017		
DIJANA PESIC	05/29/2017		
ANTUN HUTINEC	05/29/2017		
MILAN MESIC	05/29/2017		
GORDON SAXTY	05/30/2017		
VISNJA POLJAK	05/30/2017		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIDELTA D.O.O.
Street Address:	PRILAZ BARUNA
Internal Address:	FILIPOVICA 29
City:	ZAGREB
State/Country:	CROATIA
Postal Code:	10000

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16300495

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 047596 FRAME: 0120

505207256

**Fax Number:** (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124843900

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER H. SPIEGLER

Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 42ND FL

Address Line 2: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-5820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038581.00026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER H. SPIEGLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander H. Spiegler/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page1.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page2.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page3.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page4.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page5.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page6.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page7.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page8.tif source=FID-263-GB-NP and FID-263-WO-PCT\_Assignment\_fully signed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 047596 FRAME: 0121

#### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

This agreement dated 8 May 2017 between:

Andrea FAJDETIC, a citizen of Croatia, Istarska 62, 10000 Zabreb, Croatia; and Maja MATANOVIC SKUGOR, a citizen of Croatia, Havidiceva 10, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Ivaylo Jivkov ELENKOV,** a citizen of Croatia and Bulgaria, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Goran KRAGOL,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

Mirjana BUKVIC, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Zorica MARUSIC ISTUK**, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovca 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Sanja KOSTRUN,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Dinko ZIHER,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Renata RUPCIC**, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Kristina BUTKOVIC,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

Marko DUKSI, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Ivana OZIMEC LANDEK,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Dijana PESIC,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Antun HUTINEC,** a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

Milan MESIC, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

**Gordon SAXTY,** a citizen of United Kingdom, c/o Fidelta d.o.o., Prilaz baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia; and

Visnja POLJAK, a citizen of Croatia, c/o Nuevolution, Ronnegade 8, 2100 Copenhagen, Denmark; and

1/7

FID-263

(hereinafter called "the Inventors"); and

FIDELTA d.o.o., a company according to Croatian law, with an office at Prilaz

baruna, Filipovica 29, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia;

(hereinafter called "EMPLOYER"),

WHEREAS the Inventors have co-invented or discovered an invention entitled:

"SECO MACROLIDE COMPOUNDS"

(hereinafter called "the Invention") for which a United Kingdom Patent Application was

filed on 11 May 2016 and was accorded GB Serial no. GB1608236.4 (hereinafter called "the **Priority application"**) and for which a corresponding PCT application was filed on 8 May

2017 and was accorded PCT Application no. PCT/EP2017/060889 (hereinafter called "the

zor, and was accorded for Application no. Ferral 2017/000

PCT Application").

WHEREAS the Inventors were employed at the time of making of the Invention by

EMPLOYER and whereas bearing in mind that the Invention was made in the course of

employment of each Inventor as a researcher, all rights in and to the Invention have been

assigned to EMPLOYER by virtue of a specific assignment clause in each of the Inventors'

contracts of employment;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, having received full and

sufficient consideration of one (1) Euro, we the Inventors hereby confirm the ownership by

EMPLOYER of the Invention and hereby assign and transfer to EMPLOYER all ownership right,

title and interest in and to the Invention, the Priority Application and the PCT Application, and

to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of the Invention, the Priority

Application and the PCT Application and in and to any patent application that may be filed in

any and all territories of the world relating to the Invention, the Priority Application and the

PCT Application, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part

application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary

Protection Certificate based thereon, and including the right to sue for past infringement;

and we request any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to

EMPLOYER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms

of this Agreement. And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the interest

2/7

PATENT REEL: 047596 FRAME: 0123 FID-263

herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will

not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EMPLOYER hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all ownership right, title

and interest in and to the Invention, the Priority Application and the PCT Application as stated

above.

AND WE the Inventors for ourselves and our respective executors and legal

representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and

all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits,

assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to

more effectually secure to and vest in **EMPLOYER**, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Invention , the Priority Application and the PCT

Application and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate

relating thereto;

This agreement shall be governed by and construed according to Croatian law and the parties

agree to submit any dispute arising out of or under this agreement to the exclusive

jurisdiction of the Croatian Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect as of 11 May 2016 the Inventors and EMPLOYER

through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

**SIGNED** by Andrea FAJDETIC

~ 29.5.2019

SIGNED by Maja MATANOVIC SKUGOR

Fujdehc

Date: .....

3/7

FID-263

herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will

not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EMPLOYER hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all ownership right, title

and interest in and to the Invention, the Priority Application and the PCT Application as stated

above.

AND WE the Inventors for ourselves and our respective executors and legal

representatives hereby agree to provide information and make execute and deliver any and

all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits,

assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to

more effectually secure to and vest in EMPLOYER, its successors and assigns, the whole

right, title and interest in and to the Invention , the Priority Application and the PCT

Application and any patent application or patent or Supplementary Protection Certificate

relating thereto;

This agreement shall be governed by and construed according to Croatian law and the parties

agree to submit any dispute arising out of or under this agreement to the exclusive

jurisdiction of the Croatian Courts.

IN WITNESS whereof and with effect as of 11 May 2016 the Inventors and EMPLOYER

through its authorised official have hereunto set their respective hands.

**SIGNED** by Andrea FAIDETIC

Date: .....

**SIGNED** by Maja MATANOVIC SKUGOR

MNStruger Date: 29.05.2017.

3/7

#### SIGNED by Ivaylo Jivkov ELENKOV

1111 .	1		Appendix .	7.1	
Marine.	سننطا	~~~	- Columb	terrandor,	**********
d .					

Date: 26 MAY 2017

SIGNED by Goran KRAGOL

and Africanian and a second

Date: .30.05.20/}

SIGNED by Mirjana BUKVIC

byer bruic'

Date: 26.05.2017.

**SIGNED** by Zorica MARUSIC ISTUK

Litzi i Bracili as in o-X

Date: ...30,05,001.7.

SIGNED by Sanja KOSTRUN

Date: 26.05.10.19.

**SIGNED** by Dinko ZIHER

Mu Zh
Date: 26.05.2017.
SIGNED by Renata RUPCIC
Saala Giris
Date:
SIGNED by Kristina BUTKOVIC
Mulius Fulos
Date: 29/07/20/}
SIGNED by Marko DUKSI
Date:
SIGNED by Ivana OZIMEC LANDEK
au Ly
Date: 2801, 2017,

**SIGNED** by Dijana PESIC

Jate: 129:08:2013.					
SIGNED by Antun HUTINEC					
Date:29.9522.67					
SIGNED by Milan MESIC					
Julay Memus Date: 23.05.2012					
SIGNED by Gordon SAXTY	*****	en e	 	 	e e elelele
Date:					
SIGNED by Visnja POLJAK					

**SIGNED** by Fidelta d.o.o.

Sekelinas (szárokrás aszásások kelnelines elektrás az aszásások melyeteket eszásásások kelnelinettettet.
Date:
SIGNED by Antun HUTINEC
2440444123444414444444444444444444444444
Date:
SIGNED by Milan MESIC
varannawaran waritaan agamman mana
Date:
SIGNED by Gordon SAXTY
Date:
SIGNED by Visnja POLJAK
Vsign Wil
30-05-2017
Date

SIGNED by Fidelta d.o.o.

Name: ADRIJAMA VIMTER
Capacity MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date: U.R. JUME 2014